

# 2018 AUSTRALIAN MOUNTAIN BIKE INTERSCHOOLS

PRESENTED BY  **THREDBO**

## Pump Track Individual Times

Rank	Team Members	School	Times	Total Points	Individual Ranks
------	--------------	--------	-------	--------------	------------------

Division 1 Male					
1	1	Chris Palser	14.51		
2	98	Coren Strauberg	14.63	0.12	0.12
3	2	Findlay James	14.76	0.13	0.25
4	97	William Stockwell	14.88	0.12	0.37
5	103	Charlie Todd	15.24	0.36	0.73
6	11	Oliver T Arcus	15.57	0.33	1.06
7	14	Mitchell Benham	15.87	0.30	1.36
8	4	Lyndon M Kerr	16.10	0.23	1.59
9	108	Jack Williams	16.25	0.15	1.74
10	5	Mitchell Wynn	16.51	0.26	2.00
11	28	Oscar J Booth	16.54	0.03	2.03
12	6	Harrison J Ward	16.64	0.10	2.13
13	8	Ben Stock	17.35	0.71	2.84
14	42	Ashton Beckett	17.84	0.49	3.33
15	15	James Culver	18.53	0.69	4.02
16	16	Gilbert C Garrett	18.66	0.13	4.15
17	62	Samuel Gibson	19.22	0.56	4.71
18	90	Callum Rynehart	19.51	0.29	5.00
19	100	Alex Taylor	20.17	0.66	5.66
20	17	James Irish	20.28	0.11	5.77
21	72	Jacob Lummis	20.62	0.34	6.11
22	87	Alex Pugh	21.09	0.47	6.58
23	48	Luke Cameron	21.14	0.05	6.63
24	21	Ronan C Burke	21.82	0.68	7.31
25	107	Charlie Webster	25.27	3.45	10.76

## Division 2 Male

1	327	Jake Loveday	14.85		
2	291	Stephan P Ficovic	14.86	0.01	0.01
3	213	Alexander Unicomb	14.90	0.04	0.05
4	282	Jayden Dennis	14.99	0.09	0.14
5	201	Jack D Herpich	15.40	0.41	0.55
6	215	Finn Buckley	15.57	0.17	0.72
7	231	Ryan Sanderson	15.71	0.14	0.86
8	329	Iggy M Lyons	15.99	0.28	1.14
9	200	Josh K Arcus	16.35	0.36	1.50
10	220	Talon J Hartwell	16.40	0.05	1.55
11	246	Harrison Little	16.60	0.20	1.75
12	312	Lucas Holmes	16.90	0.30	2.05
13	232	Kaide Aleckson	16.91	0.01	2.06
14	233	Kye L Kirk	17.23	0.32	2.38
15	224	Kynan Smith	17.62	0.39	2.77
16	269	Patrick Butler	17.93	0.31	3.08
17	318	Sadow Johnson	18.13	0.20	3.28
18	360	Oliver S Spencer	18.73	0.60	3.88
19	252	Liam Shumack	18.74	0.01	3.89
20	387	Max Gobbi	18.79	0.05	3.94
21	240	Jack Dixon	18.84	0.05	3.99
22	322	Ben J King	18.96	0.12	4.11
23	393	Sam Clemson	19.27	0.31	4.42
24	256	Taj P Aarsen	19.34	0.07	4.49
25	354	Leighton S Shaw	19.44	0.10	4.59
26	207	Alex Richter	19.60	0.16	4.75
27	286	Joshua Dyer	19.61	0.01	4.76
28	222	Matthew Hansen	19.70	0.09	4.85
29	268	Oskar Bukovinsky	21.69	1.99	6.84
30	283	Max Doran	22.24	0.55	7.39
31	338	Ben Orme	22.74	0.50	7.89
32	303	Zachary Hall	26.12	3.38	11.27
	DQ				
	204	Aidan Adams			
	392	Thomas Krpan			
	235	Michael Aschoff			

## Division 3 Male

1	523	Jackson Connelly	15.99		
2	524	Andrew Mlejnek	17.36	1.37	1.37
3	414	Noah Goodman	17.42	0.06	1.43
4	412	Angus P Fox	17.70	0.28	1.71
5	425	Mario Baldwin	18.08	0.38	2.09
6	467	Darcy Holmes	18.11	0.03	2.12
7	428	Lachlan Blair	18.26	0.15	2.27
8	408	Josh Goodrich	18.30	0.04	2.31
9	532	William Ireland	18.36	0.06	2.37
10	461	Oliver Glastonbury	18.48	0.12	2.49
11	418	Fergus Russell	18.93	0.45	2.94
12	506	Harry Spice	19.13	0.20	3.14
13=	441	Monty T Clark	19.44	0.31	3.45
13=	457	Will Francis	19.44	0.31	3.45
15	474	Rafe Jolley	19.90	0.46	3.91
16	448	Charlie Cronk	20.80	0.90	4.81
17	407	Jock Harding	20.81	0.01	4.82
18	476	James Kiyork	20.82	0.01	4.83
19	504	Cole Smith	20.88	0.06	4.89
20	514	Alec Watson	21.36	0.48	5.37
21	492	Ethan Page	21.75	0.39	5.76
22	453	Charlie Dowse	21.96	0.21	5.97
23	420	Mason Adam	22.36	0.40	6.37
24	462	Zach Green	22.71	0.35	6.72
25	477	Kohan Laird	23.48	0.77	7.49
26	468	Matthew Ifield	23.79	0.31	7.80
	DQ				
	427	Harry J Black			
	534	Sped Pearce			

#### Division 4 Male

1	633	Jasper Defina	17.10		
2	624	Liam Allan	18.68	1.58	1.58
3	601	Morgan Price	19.22	0.54	2.12
4	614	Kobi Porter	19.25	0.03	2.15
5	604	Oliver Ayliffe	19.74	0.49	2.64
6	634	Otis Waratah	20.20	0.46	3.10
7	612	Danny Willis	20.27	0.07	3.17
8	607	Ash Ready	20.31	0.04	3.21
9	635	Alfie M Clark	20.96	0.65	3.86
10	622	Nathan J McLean	21.69	0.73	4.59
11	636	Alfie Jensen	21.83	0.14	4.73
12	602	William Dawson	22.60	0.77	5.50
13	610	Levi J Douglas	23.61	1.01	6.51
14	626	Oliver Ellmers	24.34	0.73	7.24
15	637	James Parry-Okeden	26.35	2.01	9.25
16	623	Jacob J Hadlow	32.15	5.80	15.05

#### Division 1 Female

1	703	Eve Donnelly	26.84		
---	-----	--------------	-------	--	--

#### Division 2 Female

1	725	Tess Buckley	18.37		
2	711	Arwen Crampton	21.73	3.36	3.36
3	712	Connor Mielke	23.42	1.69	5.05
4	719	Marlee Diver	23.44	0.02	5.07
5	716	Molly Robinson	23.82	0.38	5.45
6	714	Jade Keegan	25.25	1.43	6.88
	DQ				
	726	Toby C Stone			
	717	Sienna Davies			

#### Division 3 Female

1	741	Charlie Mielke	22.57		
2	751	Ruby Smith	22.85	0.28	0.28
3	745	Mikayla Palmer	28.69	5.84	6.12
	DQ				
	756	Jessica Hutchison			

#### Division 4 Female

1	773	Bella Caddy-Gammell	20.33		
2	770	Macey Jolley	20.45	0.12	0.12
3	779	Abbey Kuiper	20.86	0.41	0.53
4	774	Ruby Freeburn	23.11	2.25	2.78
5	771	Mia Ward	23.57	0.46	3.24
	DQ				
	781	Maggie Wright			
	782	Misty R Clark			

